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Contact details 
Breadsall, Craddock Ave, Oakwood & Derwent 
Family,Youth and Community centre 
Ruth Hardy 07812300929  
ruth.hardy@derby.gov.uk 
Chesapeake Ruth will be covering Eddie From Oct 
2015-Dec 2015 
 Eddie Fisher 07812301696 
eddie.fisher@derby.gov.uk 
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Date Activity 
Friday 18th September Welcome back / Memberships / Leaflet Drop 
Friday 25th September Rounder’s – outdoor games ( Breadsall) 
Friday 2nd October Leaflet drop 
Friday 9th October Wii challenge/ gym activities ( Derwent) 
Friday 16th October Leaflet drop 
Friday 23rd October Pool and table tennis tournament (Breadsall) 
Friday 30th October Half term – halloween crafts ( Derwent ) 
Friday 6th November Leaflet drop 
Friday 13th November Lazer quest trip ( Breadsall/ Derwent) 
Friday 20th November Canvas art (Breadsall) 
Friday 27th November World aids day awareness ( Derwent) 
Friday 4th December Christmas Crafts(Breadsall) 
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Date Activity 
Friday 11th December Christmas Games (Derwent) 
  
Monday 8th December Ice skating joint trip 
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Date Activity 

Tuesday 15th September Welcome back / membership/contracts 
Tuesday 22nd September Outdoor Games 
Tuesday 29th September Nail art / crafty night 
Tuesday 6th October Board game challenge 
Tuesday 13th October Allotments 
Tuesday 20th October Smoothie night 
Tuesday 27th October Half term Halloween Crafts 
Tuesday 3rd November Firework Safety 
Tuesday 10th November Wood art sign for allotment 
Tuesday 17th November Finish off sign / party planning  
Tuesday 24th November Party planning night/ invites 
Tuesday 1st December Ice skating 
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Date Activity 

Tuesday 8th December Decorating youth club night 
Tuesday 15th December Intergenerational Christmas Party 

Throughout this term the young people will 
be helping with the allotments sorting out 

the plot helping to clear ready for the 
winter months, certain time will be put in 

to enable the upkeep of the allotment area. 
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Date Activity 

Wednesday 16th September Welcome Back / membership/ contracts 
Wednesday 23rd September Allotments 
Wednesday 30th September Drug and Alcohol awareness 
Wednesday 7th October Killer Pool / internet Safety 
Wednesday 14th  October Health Eating  
Wednesday 21st  October Halloween Crafts 
Wednesday 28th  October Half term – BMX 
Wednesday 4th  November Fire work Safety 
Wednesday 11th November Killer pool/ Street safety 
Wednesday 18th November Arts and Crafts 
Wednesday 25th November World Aids Day Awareness 
Wednesday 2nd December Xmas Decorations 
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Date Activity 

Wednesday 9th December Xmas Crafts 
  
Tuesday 15th December  Intergenerational Christmas Party 

Throughout this term the young people will 
be helping with the allotments sorting out 
the plot helping to clear ready for the 
winter months, certain time will be put in 
to enable the upkeep of the allotment area. 
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Date Activity 

Friday 18th September Welcome back – centre based activities 
Friday 25th September Pool competition 
Friday 2nd October Drug and alcohol awareness / quizzes 
Friday 9th October Cooking session – ready steady cook 
Friday 16th October Badminton competition 
Friday 23rd October Personal safety discussion and quiz 
Friday 30th October BMX - half term 
Friday 6th November Cooking – toffee apple 
Friday 13th November Pool competition 
Friday 20th November Game challenge 
Friday 27th November Badminton competition 
Friday 4th December Christmas quiz/ card making  



Funded By The Local Neighbourhood Boards and Other Local Partnerships 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Date Activity 

Friday 11th December Christmas activities 
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Date Activity 

Tuesday 15th September Welcome back memberships / Leaflet Drop 
Tuesday 22nd September Pastel art / Ping pong / Leaflet Drop 
Tuesday 29th September Fairy cakes 
Tuesday 6th October Cinema trip 
Tuesday 13th October Road safety discussion 
Tuesday 20th October Leaflet drop 
Tuesday 27th October Halloween crafts / Pumpkin carving  
Tuesday 3rd November Firework safety / Arts and crafts 
Tuesday 10th November Cooking – Ready steady cook 
Tuesday 17th November Sewing skills 
Tuesday 24th November Fruit salad/ Fitness in the gym 
Tuesday 1st December Ice skating 
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Date Activity 
Tuesday 8th December Xmas crafts and games 
Tuesday 15th December Xmas activities 
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Date Activity 

Thursday 17th September Welcome back – memberships 
Thursday 24th September Arts and Crafts 
Thursday 1st October Board game night 
Thursday 8th October Wii challenge 
Thursday 15th October Leaflet drop 
Thursday 22nd October Alcohol and drug awareness 
Thursday 29th October Half term – cinema 
Thursday 5th November Firework event at the church  
Thursday 12th November Smoothie session 
Thursday 19th November Gym Tournament  
Thursday 26th November World aids day awareness 
Thursday 3rd December Pamper night 
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Date Activity 

Thursday 10th December Christmas crafts and games night 
  
Tuesday 1st December Joint ice skating trip 
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Date Activity 

Monday 14th September Welcome back / memberships/ contracts – general activities 
Monday 21st September Healthy eating  
Monday 28th September Drug and Alcohol awareness 
Monday 5th October Killer pool 
Monday 12th October Arts/crafts 
Monday 19th October Board game challenge 
Monday 26th October Lazer Quest 5-7 
Monday 2nd November Firework safety 
Monday 9th November Street safety 
Monday 16th November Arts and crafts 
Monday 23rd November Internet safety 
Monday 30th November World aids day awareness 
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Date Activity 

Monday 7th December Ice skating  
Monday 14th December Tribal vibes – Christmas celebration 



Funded By The Local Neighbourhood Boards and Other Local Partnerships 

 
 
 
 

. 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mondays – 1:00pm – 3:00pm 
Thursdays – 10:30 am – 12.30 pm 

Session available at – 
Derwent Family, Youth and 
Community Centre 
Monmouth Street 
Chaddesden 
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Young Parents 
 Come along for:- 
• Someone to talk to 
• Get advice 
• Help and information to stop 

smoking, referral - Signpost on 
• Help and information drug 

addiction, referral - Signpost on 
• Help and information live 

healthy Lifestyle eating healthy, 
referral - Signpost on. 

 
Come along and get help today 

Find out the activities that are 
available to you in your area from 

your local Youth Worker.
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Every Wednesday 
The Community Rooms, 

Craddock Avenue, 
Spondon, Derby 
10am – 12.30pm 

 

Not sure what choice to make: 
 
• Get information about jobs, courses, 

training and benefits 
• Get help and support with your career 

plan 
• Get help with your CV, application 

forms and Interview techniques. 
• Use the internet to support your next 

career choice. 
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 Sessions run from 1.00pm - 3.00pm on a 
Wednesday. Craddock Avenue Community 
Rooms, Spondon, Derby. 

 
 All teenage mums, dad's and carers are 
welcome. Bring your children along to a fun 
session where you will have the opportunity to 
meet other parents.  
 

 Also activities for pregnant Mum’s learn about 
support available in your community. 

 
 Stay, play and learn in safe fun environment. 
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Date Activity 

Wednesday 9th September Welcome Back 
Wednesday 16th September Lets make some noise 
Wednesday 23rd September Arts and crafts 
Wednesday 30th September Bring it to the table open discussion 
Wednesday 7th October Bad sugars 
Wednesday 14th  October Arts and crafts 
Wednesday 21st  October Halloween Crafts 
Wednesday 28th  October Half term 
Wednesday 4th  November Firework Safety 
Wednesday 11th November Lets make some noise 
Wednesday 18th November Nutrition and healthy diet 
Wednesday 25th November World aids day  
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Date Activity 

Wednesday 2nd December Xmas Decorations 
Wednesday 9th December Xmas Songs 
Wednesday 16th December Cards/ crafts 
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Saturday 7th November  
Quiz and Bingo Event  
Refreshments available  

Tuesday 15th December 
Quiz and Bingo 

Xmas party 5.30-7.30 
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Takes place at 
the… 
Craddock Avenue 
Community rooms 
Craddock Avenue 
Spondon. For More Information Please Contact Ruth Hardy On – 

07812 300929 
Or email 

ruth.hardy@derby.gov.uk 

""Let’s bake "" 

Why not give it a go 

In a safe but fun environment come and meet new people and 
make new friends 

If you are interested and wish to take part please drop     
Ruth Hardy an email before the session.   
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Spondon Light Switch On 
 

A fun filled event for the family 
come and have a look and 

support your local community. 
All welcome to join in the festive 

celebration. 
Time to be confirmed closer to 

the date. 
Look at spondon online for more 

information. 
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Star Steppers 
Performing Arts 

Monday 4.30pm-6:00pm 
Star Steppers 

Dance and Cheerleading 
Wednesday 5.00pm-6.30pm 

5yrs upwards 
Pay Monthly  

Derwent, Family Youth and 
Community Centre 
Monmouth Street 
For more information  
Contact Laura-Jayne by text on 
07989360483 
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Wednesday 
7.00pm – 9:00pm 

11-16yrs – 

 Free Admission 

Drop in session 

 

Derwent, Family Youth and 
Community Centre 
Monmouth Street 
For more information  
Email - Laura Weston  
Laura.Weston@dcfc.co.uk 



Funded By The Local Neighbourhood Boards and Other Local Partnerships 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Chesapeake Community Centre, DE21 6RD 
Boys and girls aged 8-19 

Thursday 
6:30pm – 830pm 

Free  
Admission 
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Derwent, Family Youth and 
Community Centre 
Monmouth Street 
For more information  
Contact Laura-Jayne by text on 
07989360483

Monday 6:00pm-8:00pm 
11 years up 

 

Free Admission 
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Consent forms are required for all trips and can be collected from your local youth club.  

Venue Date Activity Age Time  

Medieval event Nottingham 25TH October World of Robin Hood  TBC 
Oakwood 26th October Lazer Quest £5 11-16 5-7 
Craddock 27th October Halloween craft 10-14 6-9 
Craddock  28th October Bmx 11-16 tbc 
Locality one 28th October  Cinema trip 11-18 tbc 
Derwent 29th October Cinema trip 10-16 tbc 
Derwent 30th October Halloween crafts 10-16 6-9 
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Free 
Football Skills 

and Games 
Come and take 

part in fun 
activities for all 

Young people 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For More Information Contact - 
Hannah Kearns 
Email: hannahk@sporting-futures.org.uk  
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Day’s Time Age 
Monday 6.00pm – 8.00pm 11+ 

Thursday 6.30pm – 9.00pm 11+ 
Friday 6.00pm – 8.00pm  11+ 
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Derwent Youth & Community Centre, 
Monmouth St, Derby DE21 6BD 

To book recording time please call 
01332 203 327 / 0751 380 8865 
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Fun weekend away exploring your 
surroundings chance to take part in new 

activities. 
Please speak to Ruth Hardy for more 

information.  
Limited spaces available 
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We will be visiting Nottingham castle experiencing the life 
and times of Robin Hood. 
The grounds of Nottingham castle will be transformed into 
a medieval village encampment complete with a range of 
colourful characters allowing you to travel back in time. 

We will be traveling by train to Nottingham 
which will be included in the cost of £10. 

For more information please speak to Ruth Hardy 
07812300929 
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For More Information Contact Dan Read 
07544390352 
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For More Information Contact Dan Read 
07544390352 


